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Rodney Hayes, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:  

selectmen@randolph.nh.gov .  Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.  Please call the Town Hall to confirm the 

schedule.  Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov   

June 1, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 
 Supervisors of the Checklist will be at the Town Hall, 7—7:30 PM.  This is your last opportunity to change your 
  party affiliation before the September primary. 

June 2, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours 

 Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM 

June 3, Thursday  

 Library hours. 

 Planning Board meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 

June 5, Saturday 

 RECYCLING TODAY. 

 Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day at the AVRRDD Transfer Station, 100 West Milan Road (Route 
  110), Berlin; 8 AM to 1 PM.  Visit www.avrrdd.org for details or pick up a flyer from the Town Hall. 

 Free Fishing Day, any inland water in NH, residents & non-residents; all other rules apply. 

 Library hours. 

 Quilting and crafting at the Town Hall; 1 PM to 4:30PM; FMI call Rita Savage at 466-5565. 

June 6, Sunday 

 GMHS Senior Baccalaureate at Holy Family Church, 1 PM. 

June 7, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours  

 Fire Department meets at the Fire Station, 6:30 PM. 

June 8, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet 
June 9, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours 

June 10, Thursday 

 Library hours. 

June 11, Friday 

 GMHS Class Day, noon, at the GMHS Gym. 

 GMHS graduation, 6:30 PM, at the GMHS Gym; FMI call 466-2776 

June 12, Saturday 

 Library hours 

June 14, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 

 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 

June 15, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet. 

In an effort to conserve space and perhaps make the schedule easier to follow, recurring events will be listed below.  Please check 
specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Bridge: Tuesday, 6:30 PM at the Town Hall, small meeting room; all levels welcome; FMI call Jean Malick 466-2547 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Library hours: Monday 10 AM to noon; Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM; Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; Saturday 10 AM to noon 
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841 
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June 15, Tuesday 

 GRS School Board meets, 6:30 PM at Shelburne Town Hall; FMI call the SAU office (466-3632). 

June 16, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 

 Last day of school for GRS Schools; early release. 

June 17, Thursday 

 Library hours. 

 Board of Adjustment meet at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 

June 19, Saturday 

 Library hours. 

 Quilting and crafting at the Town Hall; 1 PM to 4:30PM; FMI call Rita Savage at 466-5565. 

June 21, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 

 Library Trustees meet at the Library at 6:30 PM. 
June 22, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; Yoga & bridge players meet 
June 23, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours 

June 24, Thursday 

 Library hours. 

June 26, Saturday 

 Library hours. 

June 28, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
June 29, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; Yoga & bridge players meet 
June 30, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours 

The next Blizzard will be available 9/1; all materials to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; barnold@ne.rr.com) by Wednesday, 8/25;   The 
next Mountain View in September; all materials must be to Dede Aube ( daube@ne.rr.com) by mid August.   Events occurring in July 
& August should be sent to Gail Scott (mscott1@ne.rr.com) for publication in the “Weekly”. 

 There will be a craft table at the Library Book-Bake-Craft Sale (7/24, 9 to noon).  If you are interested in participating, please 

contact Rita Savage for details; 466-5565. 

 Bill Minifie and Heywood Alexander will perform 7/3 to benefit the Library.  Please check the Weekly for details or call Angela 

Brown at 466-2578. 

 The open house to celebrate the Annual Art Show will take place 7/7.  FMI or to learn how to submit a piece of art for display, 

call Betsey Hess at 466-5718. 

 Kids and the Arts Program will be held 7/5.  Please check the Weekly for details . 
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